The brief details of the altered Memorandum of Association, as required under Regulation 30 read 
with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, are as follows: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is hereby increased from Rs. 1,75,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into 17,50,00,000 (Seventeen 
Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 2,75,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty-
Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Consequently, Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company shall stand 
amended accordingly. 

Kindly take this compliance on your records. 
Thanking you, 

For INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED